
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25 at 2:56:56 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/13/2023

Damage reported: moderate
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

04/19/2024

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Fire damage reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 04/19/2024.
Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Branded Title: Salvage

6  Service history records

20  Detailed records available

17,291  Last reported odometer reading

2022 CHEVROLET MALIBU

LT

VIN: 1G1ZD5ST6NF105395
SEDAN 4 DR
1.5L I4
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/o4ZsgVeFKMqWrLDbhVU6-Bo50mNwXX6nmCK6sqzNHaJng3L1smWrYM_bgl0HwNUxYXH7ycwCOPHPX8KxPgqvWmghK0dG1L9mH_iO1eAYs3tlekR26J8jnL8-IldxJu79PgKwOOUk8VI7TCibM8NBv44CcDn0jL86EfVBoZfwt8ysO2xqfUoIA83buvm3HY8PipUhff3zNBSUWszJC_ceWvxkh9nPb2k0x9oevp6Oq3fEQ8tka0O_0TJd6FSevG_DMDsRBwFqpFUbK2CP1gOKwTk8UKww2xTke0UzFz-eKxM7ZU1rKTB074ROCRLdt2Tx98EoW43CS4ds4InVDSdfWxAT-1muM80y0DqWzH9n8VWL-tTMHyRbp3Ti-oZGKXndfEM1UEkO95jGrVkBKzhCe6Yn.cfx


CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 04/13/2023. Fire damage reported: 04/19/2024.
Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Voided

Title History Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/07/2022 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/10/2022 4 Paul White Chevrolet
Cabin Creek, WV
304-949-2613
paulwhitechevrolet.com

3.7 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/rqqeFxZApQnfZzbm7fGeZhTu1fyTruRHd0ePceMDj52-amR1e_Tgd8_RtV6t0TzigWjtS5xYx1VWPRr1UEX1C3M1t-HFZsza1y-tQ7yFznig8e2c2qPteUM7ilUdZB0mAYPJAQabFiSnc6K0IqBCd5T0YTXtMEIFhl4L6u0i8aLB5PQY9ITEE4Y4fBmUvMI8KdrFUHwxNHk3TOztNFzJIn2RvCI9Vo1QYPJ-LyzICSBGYw0f0g0FOSZypfbdF5_K7sTR4h5FP1Mm4cS8gtdPY8-4KoC0IZypQxDjsbz8_r_UqiniMF4pa5efJfFqgjGS8D27ONNB9Wlt7XoOM8yAn4qiV2am_MgRMhFqpy-5DShV2vesh6knDd_fwFKjlD31Lkuq5z6-eKzvu91M_vssvNNHx02gHFI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/fgaJN3fgQNAqbk0yjxngjNcAfkbMRQxaVp1NVHp60_IxwbeTAknyQiXd2vRTEArA4kxmsohzmHrnXQ9C-p7CWkp9H4lKHYWDCXatp4RGVBRedHd78pskiF6pBv44PuIxCZth63K6exC-HbmeUOEsjrnA7GTG6CdWrluxx3GCO3vI_KLiMnq6fQLs5zpDbFepfWqavCx7cWcYeCZ8r4N7Tnj5aaRf5ELjK_QbtjU47zp3bJeln4KW4Rcyn683H3dVsWQKJRB1h0MdccPxOfgDG2tuOdc72D-DO6HLeyYMFuk5LnTQA0FXooZQx770KHAuz9bDeJjTc-ve1OP8s_EaPtdUzv8KNzsmze0HnCYJ6_xaoPRk7EGkP6M7wjSdMqFsjBSI-Q8s-QVS8GVo5LOx3L25eJalU3U.cfx


02/10/2022 Paul White Chevrolet
Cabin Creek, WV
304-949-2613
paulwhitechevy.com/

3.7 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

02/11/2022 Paul White Chevrolet
Cabin Creek, WV
304-949-2613
paulwhitechevrolet.com

3.7 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/09/2022 53 Paul White Chevrolet
Cabin Creek, WV
304-949-2613
paulwhitechevrolet.com

3.7 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/11/2022 Certified Pre-Owned Dealer Offered for sale as a Chevrolet Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle
White exterior

04/11/2022 Paul White Chevrolet
Cabin Creek, WV
304-949-2613
paulwhitechevy.com/

3.7 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed

06/18/2022 54 Certified Pre-Owned Dealer Sold as a Chevrolet Certified Pre-owned
Vehicle

07/08/2022 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cabin Creek, WV

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

07/08/2022 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cabin Creek, WV
Title #NVR000020366

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/11/2022 5,121 Paul White Chevrolet
Cabin Creek, WV
304-949-2613
paulwhitechevy.com/

3.7 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.gmcertified.com/built-in-value
http://www.gmcertified.com/built-in-value


16 Customer Favorites

12/14/2022 Paul White Chevrolet
Cabin Creek, WV
304-949-2613
paulwhitechevy.com/

3.7 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/18/2023 9,207 Paul White Chevrolet
Cabin Creek, WV
304-949-2613
paulwhitechevy.com/

3.7 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/23/2023 10,726 Paul White Chevrolet
Cabin Creek, WV
304-949-2613
paulwhitechevy.com/

3.7 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

04/13/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: moderate damage
Damage to right front
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to rear
Damage to left side

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



07/04/2023 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Drybranch, WV
Title #NVR000020366

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

04/19/2024 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Fire damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

04/19/2024 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

04/19/2024 17,291 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hurricane, WV
Title #NCC000186839

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25
at 2:56:56 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/24/25 2:56:56 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 CHEVROLET MALIBU vehicle
(VIN: 1G1ZD5ST6NF105395), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/25 at 3:56 AM
(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

